December 2015
C A P A C I T O R S
Type: General (Up to 50V)
FK28, FK18
FK24, FK14
FK26, FK16
FK20, FK11
FK22
Mid Voltage (100 to 630V)
FK28, FK18
FK24, FK14
FK26, FK16
FK20, FK11
FK22
Capacitor with Multi-layer Lead
Commercial Grade
FK Series
Conventional product�
(�) For a new design, FA or FG Series with halogen-free specification are recommended.
(2/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
Capacitor with Multi-layer Lead
Commercial Grade
FEATURES
• High capacitance has been achieved through improvements in
the thinning process of ceramic dielectric layers and multi-layer
lamination technology.
• High reliability is maintained under specified environmental
conditions.
• Low residual inductance and excellent frequency characteristics
has been achieved.
• The leads are formed with a "kink" to achieve consistent
insertion heights and facilitate the release of gases during
soldering for dramatically improved solderability.
• Taping specifications are available for automatic insertions,
which contribute to reduce on-board costs.
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
(1) Series name
(2) Dimensions and shapes of lead wire
Dimensions in mm
(3) Capacitance temperature characteristics
Class 1 (Temperature compensation)
Class 2 (Temperature stable and general purpose)
(4) Rated voltage Edc
(5) Nominal capacitance
The capacitance is expressed in three digit codes and in units of
pico farads (pF).
The first and second digits identify the first and second significant
figures of the capacitance.
The third digit identifies the multiplier.
(6) Capacitance tolerance
(7) TDK internal code
Overview of the FK General (Up to 50V) Series
Product compatible with RoHS directive
FK 28 C0G 1H 101 J
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Type L max. W max. T max. F ød Fig
28 4.0 5.5 2.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
24 4.5 5.5 2.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
26 5.5 6.0 3.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
20 5.5 7.0 4.0 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
22 7.5 8.0 4.0 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
18 4.0 5.5 2.5 2.5±0.8 5+3,–1 0.5+0.1,–0.03 2
14 4.5 5.5 2.5 2.5±0.8 5+3,–1 0.5+0.1,–0.03 2
16 5.5 6.0 3.5 2.5±0.8 5+3,–1 0.5+0.1,–0.03 2
11 5.5 7.0 4.0 2.5±0.8 5+3,–1 0.5+0.1,–0.03 2
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance change Temperature range
C0G 0±30ppm/°C –55 to +125°C
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance change Temperature range
X7R ±15% –55 to +125°C
X5R ±15% –55 to +85°C
X7S ±22% –55 to +125°C
L
F
Fig.1
ød
L T
W W
F
Fig.2
ød
0J 6.3V
1A 10V
1C 16V
1E 25V
1H 50V
0R5 0.5pF
010 1pF
100 10pF
102 1,000pF
Symbol Tolerance
Applicable capacitance
range
C ±0.25pF
10pF max.
D ±0.5pF
J ±5%
Over 10pFK ±10%
M ±20%
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2011/65/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and
specific bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(3/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
FK28 AND FK18 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK28 type FK18 type
C0G 1pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H010C FK18C0G1H010C
C0G 1.5pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H1R5C FK18C0G1H1R5C
C0G 2pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H020C FK18C0G1H020C
C0G 2.2pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H2R2C FK18C0G1H2R2C
C0G 3pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H030C FK18C0G1H030C
C0G 3.3pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H3R3C FK18C0G1H3R3C
C0G 4pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H040C FK18C0G1H040C
C0G 4.7pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H4R7C FK18C0G1H4R7C
C0G 5pF ±0.25pF 50 FK28C0G1H050C FK18C0G1H050C
C0G 6pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H060D FK18C0G1H060D
C0G 6.8pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H6R8D FK18C0G1H6R8D
C0G 7pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H070D FK18C0G1H070D
C0G 8pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H080D FK18C0G1H080D
C0G 9pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H090D FK18C0G1H090D
C0G 10pF ±0.5pF 50 FK28C0G1H100D FK18C0G1H100D
C0G 12pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H120J FK18C0G1H120J
C0G 15pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H150J FK18C0G1H150J
C0G 18pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H180J FK18C0G1H180J
C0G 22pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H220J FK18C0G1H220J
C0G 27pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H270J FK18C0G1H270J
C0G 33pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H330J FK18C0G1H330J
C0G 39pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H390J FK18C0G1H390J
C0G 47pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H470J FK18C0G1H470J
C0G 56pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H560J FK18C0G1H560J
C0G 68pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H680J FK18C0G1H680J
C0G 82pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H820J FK18C0G1H820J
C0G 100pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H101J FK18C0G1H101J
C0G 120pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H121J FK18C0G1H121J
C0G 150pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H151J FK18C0G1H151J
C0G 180pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H181J FK18C0G1H181J
C0G 220pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H221J FK18C0G1H221J
C0G 270pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H271J FK18C0G1H271J
C0G 330pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H331J FK18C0G1H331J
C0G 390pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H391J FK18C0G1H391J
C0G 470pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H471J FK18C0G1H471J
C0G 560pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H561J FK18C0G1H561J
C0G 680pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H681J FK18C0G1H681J
C0G 820pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H821J FK18C0G1H821J
C0G 1000pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H102J FK18C0G1H102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H122J FK18C0G1H122J
C0G 1500pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H152J FK18C0G1H152J
C0G 1800pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H182J FK18C0G1H182J
C0G 2200pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H222J FK18C0G1H222J
C0G 2700pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H272J FK18C0G1H272J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H332J FK18C0G1H332J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H392J FK18C0G1H392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H472J FK18C0G1H472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H562J FK18C0G1H562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H682J FK18C0G1H682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H822J FK18C0G1H822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 50 FK28C0G1H103J FK18C0G1H103J
4.0max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2 5
+
3
–1
Dimensions in mm
FK28 FK18
2.5±0.8
4.0max.
5.
5m
ax
.
2.5max. 2.5max.2.5max.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(4/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK24 AND FK14 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 50V
FK26 AND FK16 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK24 type FK14 type
C0G 2700pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H272J FK14C0G1H272J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H332J FK14C0G1H332J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H392J FK14C0G1H392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H472J FK14C0G1H472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H562J FK14C0G1H562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H682J FK14C0G1H682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H822J FK14C0G1H822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H103J FK14C0G1H103J
C0G 15000pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H153J FK14C0G1H153J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H223J FK14C0G1H223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 50 FK24C0G1H333J FK14C0G1H333J
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK26 type FK16 type
C0G 4700pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H472J FK16C0G1H472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H562J FK16C0G1H562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H682J FK16C0G1H682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H822J FK16C0G1H822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H103J FK16C0G1H103J
C0G 15000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H153J FK16C0G1H153J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H223J FK16C0G1H223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H333J FK16C0G1H333J
C0G 47000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H473J FK16C0G1H473J
C0G 68000pF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H683J FK16C0G1H683J
C0G 0.1μF ±5% 50 FK26C0G1H104J FK16C0G1H104J
4.5max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max. 2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK24
5
+
3
–1
FK14
2.5±0.8
4.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
3.5max. 3.5max.
6.
0m
ax
.
6.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK26
5
+
3
–1
FK16
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(5/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK20 AND FK11 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 50V
FK22 TYPE
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK20 type FK11 type
C0G 22000pF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H223J FK11C0G1H223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H333J FK11C0G1H333J
C0G 47000pF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H473J FK11C0G1H473J
C0G 68000pF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H683J FK11C0G1H683J
C0G 0.1μF ±5% 50 FK20C0G1H104J FK11C0G1H104J
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK22 type
C0G 0.15μF ±5% 50 FK22C0G1H154J
C0G 0.22μF ±5% 50 FK22C0G1H224J
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max. 4.0max.
7.
0m
ax
.
7.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK20
5
+
3
–1
FK11
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
7.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max.
8.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(6/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
FK28 AND FK18 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK28 type FK18 type
X7R 1000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H102K FK18X7R1H102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H152K FK18X7R1H152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H222K FK18X7R1H222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H332K FK18X7R1H332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H472K FK18X7R1H472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H682K FK18X7R1H682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H103K FK18X7R1H103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H153K FK18X7R1H153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H223K FK18X7R1H223K
X7R 33000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H333K FK18X7R1H333K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H473K FK18X7R1H473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H683K FK18X7R1H683K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H104K FK18X7R1H104K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H154K FK18X7R1H154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 50 FK28X7R1H224K FK18X7R1H224K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E104K FK18X7R1E104K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E154K FK18X7R1E154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E224K FK18X7R1E224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E334K FK18X7R1E334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E474K FK18X7R1E474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E684K FK18X7R1E684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 25 FK28X7R1E105K FK18X7R1E105K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C224K FK18X7R1C224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C334K FK18X7R1C334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C474K FK18X7R1C474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C684K FK18X7R1C684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 16 FK28X7R1C105K FK18X7R1C105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X7R0J155K FK18X7R0J155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X7R0J225K FK18X7R0J225K
X5R 0.22μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E224K FK18X5R1E224K
X5R 0.33μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E334K FK18X5R1E334K
X5R 0.47μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E474K FK18X5R1E474K
X5R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E684K FK18X5R1E684K
X5R 1μF ±10% 25 FK28X5R1E105K FK18X5R1E105K
X5R 0.47μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C474K FK18X5R1C474K
X5R 0.68μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C684K FK18X5R1C684K
X5R 1μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C105K FK18X5R1C105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C155K FK18X5R1C155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 16 FK28X5R1C225K FK18X5R1C225K
X5R 0.33μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A334K FK18X5R1A334K
X5R 0.47μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A474K FK18X5R1A474K
X5R 0.68μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A684K FK18X5R1A684K
X5R 1μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A105K FK18X5R1A105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A155K FK18X5R1A155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A225K FK18X5R1A225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A335K FK18X5R1A335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 10 FK28X5R1A475K FK18X5R1A475K
4.0max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2 5
+
3
–1
Dimensions in mm
FK28 FK18
2.5±0.8
4.0max.
5.
5m
ax
.
2.5max. 2.5max.2.5max.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(7/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK28 type FK18 type
X5R 1μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J105K FK18X5R0J105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J155K FK18X5R0J155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J225K FK18X5R0J225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J335K FK18X5R0J335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J475K FK18X5R0J475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 6.3 FK28X5R0J685K FK18X5R0J685K
X5R 10μF ±20% 6.3 FK28X5R0J106M FK18X5R0J106M
(8/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK24 AND FK14 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK24 type FK14 type
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H154K FK14X7R1H154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H224K FK14X7R1H224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H334K FK14X7R1H334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H474K FK14X7R1H474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H684K FK14X7R1H684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 50 FK24X7R1H105K FK14X7R1H105K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E474K FK14X7R1E474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E684K FK14X7R1E684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E105K FK14X7R1E105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E155K FK14X7R1E155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E225K FK14X7R1E225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E335K FK14X7R1E335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK24X7R1E475K FK14X7R1E475K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C684K FK14X7R1C684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C105K FK14X7R1C105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C155K FK14X7R1C155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C225K FK14X7R1C225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C335K FK14X7R1C335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 16 FK24X7R1C475K FK14X7R1C475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X7R0J685K FK14X7R0J685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X7R0J106K FK14X7R0J106K
X5R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E684K FK14X5R1E684K
X5R 1μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E105K FK14X5R1E105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E155K FK14X5R1E155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E225K FK14X5R1E225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E335K FK14X5R1E335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK24X5R1E475K FK14X5R1E475K
X5R 1μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C105K FK14X5R1C105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C155K FK14X5R1C155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C225K FK14X5R1C225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C335K FK14X5R1C335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C475K FK14X5R1C475K
X5R 10μF ±10% 16 FK24X5R1C106K FK14X5R1C106K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A155K FK14X5R1A155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A225K FK14X5R1A225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A335K FK14X5R1A335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A475K FK14X5R1A475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A685K FK14X5R1A685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 10 FK24X5R1A106K FK14X5R1A106K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X5R0J475K FK14X5R0J475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X5R0J685K FK14X5R0J685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 6.3 FK24X5R0J106K FK14X5R0J106K
X5R 15μF ±20% 6.3 FK24X5R0J156M FK14X5R0J156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 6.3 FK24X5R0J226M FK14X5R0J226M
4.5max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max. 2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK24
5
+
3
–1
FK14
2.5±0.8
4.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(9/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK26 AND FK16 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK26 type FK16 type
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H474K FK16X7R1H474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H684K FK16X7R1H684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H105K FK16X7R1H105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H155K FK16X7R1H155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 50 FK26X7R1H225K FK16X7R1H225K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E684K FK16X7R1E684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E105K FK16X7R1E105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E155K FK16X7R1E155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E225K FK16X7R1E225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E335K FK16X7R1E335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E475K FK16X7R1E475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E685K FK16X7R1E685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 25 FK26X7R1E106K FK16X7R1E106K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 16 FK26X7R1C335K FK16X7R1C335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 16 FK26X7R1C475K FK16X7R1C475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 16 FK26X7R1C685K FK16X7R1C685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 16 FK26X7R1C106K FK16X7R1C106K
X5R 1μF ±10% 50 FK26X5R1H105K FK16X5R1H105K
X5R 1.5μF ±10% 25 FK26X5R1E155K FK16X5R1E155K
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK26X5R1E225K FK16X5R1E225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK26X5R1E335K FK16X5R1E335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK26X5R1E475K FK16X5R1E475K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 16 FK26X5R1C335K FK16X5R1C335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 16 FK26X5R1C475K FK16X5R1C475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 16 FK26X5R1C685K FK16X5R1C685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 16 FK26X5R1C106K FK16X5R1C106K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 10 FK26X5R1A685K FK16X5R1A685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 10 FK26X5R1A106K FK16X5R1A106K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 6.3 FK26X5R0J685K FK16X5R0J685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 6.3 FK26X5R0J106K FK16X5R0J106K
X5R 15μF ±20% 6.3 FK26X5R0J156M FK16X5R0J156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 6.3 FK26X5R0J226M FK16X5R0J226M
X5R 33μF ±20% 6.3 FK26X5R0J336M FK16X5R0J336M
X5R 47μF ±20% 6.3 FK26X5R0J476M FK16X5R0J476M
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
3.5max. 3.5max.
6.
0m
ax
.
6.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK26
5
+
3
–1
FK16
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(10/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK20 AND FK11 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK20 type FK11 type
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H684K FK11X7R1H684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H105K FK11X7R1H105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H155K FK11X7R1H155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H225K FK11X7R1H225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H335K FK11X7R1H335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 50 FK20X7R1H475K FK11X7R1H475K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E225K FK11X7R1E225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E335K FK11X7R1E335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E475K FK11X7R1E475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E685K FK11X7R1E685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 25 FK20X7R1E106K FK11X7R1E106K
X7R 10μF ±10% 16 FK20X7R1C106K FK11X7R1C106K
X7R 15μF ±20% 16 FK20X7R1C156M FK11X7R1C156M
X7R 22μF ±20% 16 FK20X7R1C226M FK11X7R1C226M
X7R 22μF ±20% 10 FK20X7R1A226M FK11X7R1A226M
X5R 2.2μF ±10% 50 FK20X5R1H225K FK11X5R1H225K
X5R 3.3μF ±10% 50 FK20X5R1H335K FK11X5R1H335K
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK20X5R1E475K FK11X5R1E475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 25 FK20X5R1E685K FK11X5R1E685K
X5R 10μF ±10% 25 FK20X5R1E106K FK11X5R1E106K
X5R 10μF ±10% 16 FK20X5R1C106K FK11X5R1C106K
X5R 15μF ±20% 16 FK20X5R1C156M FK11X5R1C156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 16 FK20X5R1C226M FK11X5R1C226M
X5R 15μF ±20% 10 FK20X5R1A156M FK11X5R1A156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 10 FK20X5R1A226M FK11X5R1A226M
X5R 22μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J226M FK11X5R0J226M
X5R 33μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J336M FK11X5R0J336M
X5R 47μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J476M FK11X5R0J476M
X5R 68μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J686M FK11X5R0J686M
X5R 100μF ±20% 6.3 FK20X5R0J107M FK11X5R0J107M
X7S 4.7μF ±10% 50 FK20X7S1H475K FK11X7S1H475K
X7S 6.8μF ±10% 50 FK20X7S1H685K FK11X7S1H685K
X7S 10μF ±10% 50 FK20X7S1H106K FK11X7S1H106K
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max. 4.0max.
7.
0m
ax
.
7.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK20
5
+
3
–1
FK11
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(11/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK22 TYPE
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 6.3 to 50V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK22 type
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H225K
X7R 3.3μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H335K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 50 FK22X7R1H685K
X7R 4.7μF ±10% 25 FK22X7R1E475K
X7R 6.8μF ±10% 25 FK22X7R1E685K
X7R 10μF ±10% 25 FK22X7R1E106K
X7R 15μF ±20% 25 FK22X7R1E156M
X7R 22μF ±20% 25 FK22X7R1E226M
X7R 15μF ±20% 16 FK22X7R1C156M
X7R 22μF ±20% 16 FK22X7R1C226M
X7R 33μF ±20% 16 FK22X7R1C336M
X5R 4.7μF ±10% 50 FK22X5R1H475K
X5R 6.8μF ±10% 50 FK22X5R1H685K
X5R 15μF ±20% 25 FK22X5R1E156M
X5R 22μF ±20% 25 FK22X5R1E226M
X5R 33μF ±20% 16 FK22X5R1C336M
X5R 33μF ±20% 10 FK22X5R1A336M
X5R 47μF ±20% 10 FK22X5R1A476M
X5R 68μF ±20% 6.3 FK22X5R0J686M
X5R 100μF ±20% 6.3 FK22X5R0J107M
7.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max.
8.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
• For more information about products with other capacitance or other data, please contact us.
(12/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
PACKAGING STYLES
TAPING DIMENSIONS
FK1 Series
(FK18, FK14, FK16, FK11 Types)
�1 Accumulated pitch tolerance shall be ±2mm for 20 pitches.
�2 Adhesive tape shall not stick out from carrier tape.
�3 The number of consecutive gaps in the product shall be three
or less.
FK2 Series
(FK28, FK24, FK26, FK20, FK22 Types)
�1 Accumulated pitch tolerance shall be ±2mm for 20 pitches.
�2 Adhesive tape shall not stick out from carrier tape.
�3 The number of consecutive gaps in the product shall be three
or less.
PACKAGING QUANTITIES
Symbol Dimensions (mm)
P 12.7±1.0
P0�1 12.7±0.3
P1 5.1±0.7
P2 6.35±1.3
W0 12.0±1.0
W1 9.0±0.5
W2�2 3.0max.
W3 18.0+1.0, –0.5
H0 16.0±0.5
1.0max.
t 0.6±0.2
L0�3 11.0max.
F 2.5+0.5, –0.2
ød ø0.5+0.1, –0.03
øD ø4.0±0.2
�h 0±2
Symbol Dimensions (mm)
P 12.7±1.0
P0�1 12.7±0.3
P1 3.85±0.7
P2 6.35±1.3
W0 12.0±1.0
W1 9.0±0.5
W2�2 3.0max.
W3 18.0+1.0, –0.5
H0 16.0±0.5
1.0max.
t 0.6±0.2
L0�3 11.0max.
F 5.0+0.8, –0.2
ød ø0.5+0.1, –0.03
øD ø4.0±0.2
�h 0±2
Type Quantity
FK28, FK18
FK24, FK14
FK26, FK16
2000 pieces/1box
FK20, FK11
FK22
1500 pieces/1box
PP2
L0
H
0
W
3
W
1
ød
F
P1
Δh
øD
t
P
W
0
W
2
P0
PP2
L0
H
0
W
3
W
1
F
P1
P Δh
t
W
0
W
2
ød
øD
P0
(13/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
Capacitor with Multi-layer Lead
Commercial Grade
FEATURES
• The capacitors adopts the unique structure designed by TDK for
high voltage applications, realizing a high withstand voltage
despite being small in size.
• Rated voltage Edc: 100, 200, and 630V.
• The leads are formed with a "kink" to achieve consistent
insertion heights and facilitate the release of gases during
soldering for dramatically improved solderability.
• Taping specifications are available for automatic insertions,
which contribute to reduce on-board costs.
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
(1) Series name
(2) Dimensions and shapes of lead wire
Dimensions in mm
(3) Capacitance temperature characteristics
Class 1 (Temperature compensation)
Class 2 (Temperature stable and general purpose)
(4) Rated voltage Edc
(5) Nominal capacitance
The capacitance is expressed in three digit codes and in units of
pico farads (pF).
The first and second digits identify the first and second significant
figures of the capacitance.
The third digit identifies the multiplier.
(6) Capacitance tolerance
(7) TDK internal code
Overview of the FK Mid Voltage (100 to 630V) Series
Product compatible with RoHS directive
FK 28 X7R 2A 102 K
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Type L max. W max. T max. F ød Fig
28 4.0 5.5 2.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
24 4.5 5.5 2.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
26 5.5 6.0 3.5 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
20 5.5 7.0 4.0 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
22 7.5 8.0 4.0 5.0±1.0 7±2 0.5+0.1,–0.03 1
18 4.0 5.5 2.5 2.5±0.8 5+3,–1 0.5+0.1,–0.03 2
14 4.5 5.5 2.5 2.5±0.8 5+3,–1 0.5+0.1,–0.03 2
16 5.5 6.0 3.5 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
11 5.5 7.0 4.0 2.5±0.8 5+3, –1 0.5+0.1, –0.03 2
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance change Temperature range
C0G 0±30ppm/°C –55 to +125°C
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance change Temperature range
X7R ±15% –55 to +125°C
X7S ±22% –55 to +125°C
L
F
Fig.1
ød
L T
W W
F
Fig.2
ød
2A 100V
2E 250V
2J 630V
102 1,000pF
333 33,000pF
474 470,000pF
Symbol Tolerance
J ±5%
K ±10%
(14/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
FK28 AND FK18 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 250V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK28 type FK18 type
C0G 100pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A101J FK18C0G2A101J
C0G 120pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A121J FK18C0G2A121J
C0G 150pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A151J FK18C0G2A151J
C0G 180pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A181J FK18C0G2A181J
C0G 220pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A221J FK18C0G2A221J
C0G 270pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A271J FK18C0G2A271J
C0G 330pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A331J FK18C0G2A331J
C0G 390pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A391J FK18C0G2A391J
C0G 470pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A471J FK18C0G2A471J
C0G 560pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A561J FK18C0G2A561J
C0G 680pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A681J FK18C0G2A681J
C0G 820pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A821J FK18C0G2A821J
C0G 1000pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A102J FK18C0G2A102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 100 FK28C0G2A122J FK18C0G2A122J
C0G 100pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E101J FK18C0G2E101J
C0G 120pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E121J FK18C0G2E121J
C0G 150pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E151J FK18C0G2E151J
C0G 180pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E181J FK18C0G2E181J
C0G 220pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E221J FK18C0G2E221J
C0G 270pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E271J FK18C0G2E271J
C0G 330pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E331J FK18C0G2E331J
C0G 390pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E391J FK18C0G2E391J
C0G 470pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E471J FK18C0G2E471J
C0G 560pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E561J FK18C0G2E561J
C0G 680pF ±5% 250 FK28C0G2E681J FK18C0G2E681J
4.0max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2 5
+
3
–1
Dimensions in mm
FK28 FK18
2.5±0.8
4.0max.
5.
5m
ax
.
2.5max. 2.5max.2.5max.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(15/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK24 AND FK14 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 250V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK24 type FK14 type
C0G 1000pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A102J FK14C0G2A102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A122J FK14C0G2A122J
C0G 1500pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A152J FK14C0G2A152J
C0G 1800pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A182J FK14C0G2A182J
C0G 2200pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A222J FK14C0G2A222J
C0G 2700pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A272J FK14C0G2A272J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A332J FK14C0G2A332J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A392J FK14C0G2A392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 100 FK24C0G2A472J FK14C0G2A472J
C0G 820pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E821J FK14C0G2E821J
C0G 1000pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E102J FK14C0G2E102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E122J FK14C0G2E122J
C0G 1500pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E152J FK14C0G2E152J
C0G 1800pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E182J FK14C0G2E182J
C0G 2200pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E222J FK14C0G2E222J
C0G 2700pF ±5% 250 FK24C0G2E272J FK14C0G2E272J
4.5max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max. 2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK24
5
+
3
–1
FK14
2.5±0.8
4.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(16/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK26 AND FK16 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 630V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK26 type FK16 type
C0G 3900pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A392J FK16C0G2A392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A472J FK16C0G2A472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A562J FK16C0G2A562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A682J FK16C0G2A682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A822J FK16C0G2A822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 100 FK26C0G2A103J FK16C0G2A103J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E332J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E682J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 250 FK26C0G2E822J
C0G 100pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J101J
C0G 120pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J121J
C0G 150pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J151J
C0G 180pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J181J
C0G 220pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J221J
C0G 270pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J271J
C0G 330pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J331J
C0G 390pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J391J
C0G 470pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J471J
C0G 560pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J561J
C0G 680pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J681J
C0G 820pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J821J
C0G 1000pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J102J
C0G 1200pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J122J
C0G 1500pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J152J
C0G 1800pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J182J
C0G 2200pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J222J
C0G 2700pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J272J
C0G 3300pF ±5% 630 FK26C0G2J332J
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
3.5max. 3.5max.
6.
0m
ax
.
6.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK26
5
+
3
–1
FK16
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(17/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK20 AND FK11 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 630V
FK22 TYPE
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 630V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK20 type FK11 type
C0G 15000pF ±5% 100 FK20C0G2A153J FK11C0G2A153J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 100 FK20C0G2A223J FK11C0G2A223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 100 FK20C0G2A333J FK11C0G2A333J
C0G 47000pF ±5% 100 FK20C0G2A473J FK11C0G2A473J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 250 FK20C0G2E103J
C0G 15000pF ±5% 250 FK20C0G2E153J
C0G 3900pF ±5% 630 FK20C0G2J392J
C0G 4700pF ±5% 630 FK20C0G2J472J
C0G 5600pF ±5% 630 FK20C0G2J562J
C0G 6800pF ±5% 630 FK20C0G2J682J
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK22 type
C0G 68000pF ±5% 100 FK22C0G2A683J
C0G 0.1μF ±5% 100 FK22C0G2A104J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 250 FK22C0G2E223J
C0G 33000pF ±5% 250 FK22C0G2E333J
C0G 47000pF ±5% 250 FK22C0G2E473J
C0G 8200pF ±5% 630 FK22C0G2J822J
C0G 10000pF ±5% 630 FK22C0G2J103J
C0G 15000pF ±5% 630 FK22C0G2J153J
C0G 22000pF ±5% 630 FK22C0G2J223J
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max. 4.0max.
7.
0m
ax
.
7.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK20
5
+
3
–1
FK11
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
7.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max.
8.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(18/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
FK28 AND FK18 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 250V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK28 type FK18 type
X7R 1000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A102K FK18X7R2A102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A152K FK18X7R2A152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A222K FK18X7R2A222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A332K FK18X7R2A332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A472K FK18X7R2A472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A682K FK18X7R2A682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A103K FK18X7R2A103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A153K FK18X7R2A153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7R2A223K FK18X7R2A223K
X7S 33000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7S2A333K FK18X7S2A333K
X7S 47000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7S2A473K FK18X7S2A473K
X7S 68000pF ±10% 100 FK28X7S2A683K FK18X7S2A683K
X7S 0.1μF ±10% 100 FK28X7S2A104K FK18X7S2A104K
4.0max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2 5
+
3
–1
Dimensions in mm
FK28 FK18
2.5±0.8
4.0max.
5.
5m
ax
.
2.5max. 2.5max.2.5max.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(19/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK24 AND FK14 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 250V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK24 type FK14 type
X7R 1000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A102K FK14X7R2A102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A152K FK14X7R2A152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A222K FK14X7R2A222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A332K FK14X7R2A332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A472K FK14X7R2A472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A682K FK14X7R2A682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A103K FK14X7R2A103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A153K FK14X7R2A153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A223K FK14X7R2A223K
X7R 33000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A333K FK14X7R2A333K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A473K FK14X7R2A473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A683K FK14X7R2A683K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 100 FK24X7R2A104K FK14X7R2A104K
X7S 0.15μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A154K FK14X7S2A154K
X7S 0.22μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A224K FK14X7S2A224K
X7S 0.33μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A334K FK14X7S2A334K
X7S 0.47μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A474K FK14X7S2A474K
X7S 0.68μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A684K FK14X7S2A684K
X7S 1μF ±10% 100 FK24X7S2A105K FK14X7S2A105K
X7R 1000pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E102K FK14X7R2E102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E152K FK14X7R2E152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E222K FK14X7R2E222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E332K FK14X7R2E332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E472K FK14X7R2E472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E682K FK14X7R2E682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E103K FK14X7R2E103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E153K FK14X7R2E153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 250 FK24X7R2E223K FK14X7R2E223K
4.5max.
5.0±1.0
2.5max. 2.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK24
5
+
3
–1
FK14
2.5±0.8
4.5max.
5.
5m
ax
.
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(20/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK26 AND FK16 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 630V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK26 type FK16 type
X7R 33000pF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A333K FK16X7R2A333K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A473K FK16X7R2A473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A683K FK16X7R2A683K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A104K FK16X7R2A104K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A154K FK16X7R2A154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A224K FK16X7R2A224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A334K FK16X7R2A334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A474K FK16X7R2A474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A684K FK16X7R2A684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 100 FK26X7R2A105K FK16X7R2A105K
X7S 1.5μF ±10% 100 FK26X7S2A155K FK16X7S2A155K
X7S 2.2μF ±10% 100 FK26X7S2A225K FK16X7S2A225K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E223K
X7R 33000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E333K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E683K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 250 FK26X7R2E104K
X7R 1000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J102K
X7R 1500pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J152K
X7R 2200pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J222K
X7R 3300pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J332K
X7R 4700pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J472K
X7R 6800pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J682K
X7R 10000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J103K
X7R 15000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J153K
X7R 22000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J223K
X7R 33000pF ±10% 630 FK26X7R2J333K
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
3.5max. 3.5max.
6.
0m
ax
.
6.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK26
5
+
3
–1
FK16
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
(21/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
FK20 AND FK11 TYPES
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 630V
FK22 TYPE
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 100 to 630V
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK20 type FK11 type
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A334K FK11X7R2A334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A474K FK11X7R2A474K
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A684K FK11X7R2A684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A105K FK11X7R2A105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A155K FK11X7R2A155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 100 FK20X7R2A225K FK11X7R2A225K
X7S 3.3μF ±10% 100 FK20X7S2A335K FK11X7S2A335K
X7S 4.7μF ±10% 100 FK20X7S2A475K FK11X7S2A475K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 250 FK20X7R2E104K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 250 FK20X7R2E154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 250 FK20X7R2E224K
X7R 47000pF ±10% 630 FK20X7R2J473K
X7R 68000pF ±10% 630 FK20X7R2J683K
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc(V)
Part No.
FK22 type
X7R 0.68μF ±10% 100 FK22X7R2A684K
X7R 1μF ±10% 100 FK22X7R2A105K
X7R 1.5μF ±10% 100 FK22X7R2A155K
X7R 2.2μF ±10% 100 FK22X7R2A225K
X7R 0.15μF ±10% 250 FK22X7R2E154K
X7R 0.22μF ±10% 250 FK22X7R2E224K
X7R 0.33μF ±10% 250 FK22X7R2E334K
X7R 0.47μF ±10% 250 FK22X7R2E474K
X7R 0.1μF ±10% 630 FK22X7R2J104K
5.5max. 5.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max. 4.0max.
7.
0m
ax
.
7.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
FK20
5
+
3
–1
FK11
2.5±0.8
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
7.5max.
5.0±1.0
4.0max.
8.
0m
ax
.
7±
2
Dimensions in mm
ø0.5+0.1
–0.03
• For more information about products with other capacitance or other data, please contact us.
(22/22)
20151209 / leadmlcc_conventional_fk_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
PACKAGING STYLES
TAPING DIMENSIONS
FK1 Series
(FK18, FK14, FK16, FK11 Types)
�1 Accumulated pitch tolerance shall be ±2mm for 20 pitches.
�2 Adhesive tape shall not stick out from carrier tape.
�3 The number of consecutive gaps in the product shall be three
or less.
FK2 Series
(FK28, FK24, FK26, FK20, FK22 Types)
�1 Accumulated pitch tolerance shall be ±2mm for 20 pitches.
�2 Adhesive tape shall not stick out from carrier tape.
�3 The number of consecutive gaps in the product shall be three
or less.
PACKAGING QUANTITIES
Symbol Dimensions (mm)
P 12.7±1.0
P0�1 12.7±0.3
P1 5.1±0.7
P2 6.35±1.3
W0 12.0±1.0
W1 9.0±0.5
W2�2 3.0max.
W3 18.0+1.0, –0.5
H0 16.0±0.5
1.0max.
t 0.6±0.2
L0�3 11.0max.
F 2.5+0.5, –0.2
ød ø0.5+0.1, –0.03
øD ø4.0±0.2
�h 0±2
Symbol Dimensions (mm)
P 12.7±1.0
P0�1 12.7±0.3
P1 3.85±0.7
P2 6.35±1.3
W0 12.0±1.0
W1 9.0±0.5
W2�2 3.0max.
W3 18.0+1.0, –0.5
H0 16.0±0.5
1.0max.
t 0.6±0.2
L0�3 11.0max.
F 5.0+0.8, –0.2
ød ø0.5+0.1, –0.03
øD ø4.0±0.2
�h 0±2
Type Quantity
FK28, FK18
FK24, FK14
FK26, FK16
2000 pieces/1box
FK20, FK11
FK22
1500 pieces/1box
PP2
L0
H
0
W
3
W
1
ød
F
P1
Δh
øD
t
P
W
0
W
2
P0
PP2
L0
H
0
W
3
W
1
F
P1
P Δh
t
W
0
W
2
ød
øD
P0
	Capacitor with Multi-layer Lead FK Series
	FK General (Up to 50V) Series
	Overview of the FK General (Up to 50V) Series
	FEATURES
	PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
	CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
	FK28 AND FK18 TYPES
	FK24 AND FK14 TYPES
	FK26 AND FK16 TYPES
	FK20 AND FK11 TYPES
	FK22 TYPE
	CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
	FK28 AND FK18 TYPES
	FK24 AND FK14 TYPES
	FK26 AND FK16 TYPES
	FK20 AND FK11 TYPES
	FK22 TYPE
	PACKAGING STYLES
	TAPING DIMENSIONS
	FK1 Series
	FK2 Series
	PACKAGING QUANTITIES
	FK Mid Voltage (100 to 630V) Series
	Overview of the FK Mid Voltage (100 to 630V) Series
	FEATURES
	PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
	CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
	FK28 AND FK18 TYPES
	FK24 AND FK14 TYPES
	FK26 AND FK16 TYPES
	FK20 AND FK11 TYPES
	FK22 TYPE
	CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
	FK28 AND FK18 TYPES
	FK24 AND FK14 TYPES
	FK26 AND FK16 TYPES
	FK20 AND FK11 TYPES
	FK22 TYPE
	PACKAGING STYLES
	TAPING DIMENSIONS
	FK1 Series
	FK2 Series
	PACKAGING QUANTITIES
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 15%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Japan Color 2001 Coated)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /JPN <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks true
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks true
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks true
      /BleedOffset [
        8.503940
        8.503940
        8.503940
        8.503940
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 0
      /MarksWeight 0.283460
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PageMarksFile /JapaneseWithCircle
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [300 300]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice